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A Guide to Nature-
Based Pedagogy for 
Early Childhood 
Programs

www.environmentalkinship.org
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“Kinship is rooted in a deep kind of knowing that includes, but 

goes beyond, cognitive understanding. Humans, like other living 

things, are social beings. We live in relationship to others, not 

just with other humans, but with the entire natural world.” 
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Learning About Nature

Learning WIth Nature
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The Nest Protectors

Learning For Nature
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Learning About Nature
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Using the EKG to see the 

learning in children’s 

experiences and to guide 

curriculum planning

● What do I observe?
● What can I do to deepen their 

exploration in this moment?
● How can I use this moment to 

scaffold their learning on a 
specific learning goal for this 
child?

Our accessibility responsibility 
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Accessibility 

Nature Indoors & Out

Nature Indoors & Out
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Giving children & teachers 

time for experiences, 

documentation, and reflection

The Blueberry Award

“When we develop an awareness of the way that humans are participants in a 

larger ecosystem that is the Earth, we can embrace the idea that we live with 

the Earth, not we live on the Earth.” EKI, p. 11

22

23

24



3/30/2022

9

Ref. Warden.C. (2022) Green Teaching- Nature Pedagogies for climate change 

and sustainability. Sage.
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Ref. Warden.C. (2022) Green Teaching- Nature Pedagogies for climate change and sustainability

28

29

30



3/30/2022

11

31

32

33



3/30/2022

12

Entanglement

Entanglement

Child- led inquiries within an emergent curriculum. Planning through Floorbooks
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Community of 

practice

www.environmental.kinship.org
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Curious ?

40


